
Transportation Planning & 
Project Implementation

Local 
Plans

Statewide Plans

Regional 
Plans

Regional Transp. Plan



Project Funding 

LOCAL
•  Transient Occupancy Tax (TOT)
•  County Funds
•  RTC gas tax
•  Mobility Mitigation Fees
STATE
• Nevada State Funds  
•  State Highway Funds 
FEDERAL
•  Discretionary Funds (NDOT HSIP, SS4A, BUILD, Etc.)
•  Formula Funds (Via Regional Grant Program)

Secure 
Funding

Project Implementers:  
Washoe County, NDOT, Etc.



TRPA Regional Grant Program 
Formulaic funds administered through a competitive process

SURFACE 

TRANSPORTATION BLOCK 

GRANT PROGAM

CARBON REDUCTION 

PROGRAM

NEVADA TRANSPORTATION 

ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM



One NV  Transportation Plan 

What is One Nevada?

▪ The One Nevada planning process helps the 

NDOT meet current and future transportation 

needs. 

▪ One Nevada provides a foundation for 

making more informed, data-driven, 

transparent, and responsive transportation 

investment decisions. 

▪ One Nevada is built on the following six 

critical goals. 

• Enhance Safety

• Preserve Infrastructure

• Optimize Mobility

• Transform Economies 

• Foster Sustainability

• and Connect Communities 



Key Contacts
Project inquiries, support and advocacy can be directed to Washoe County or Nevada DOT depending on 
issue/location. Inquiries about existing projects and funding can be directed to TRPA.

Washoe County – David Solaro – dsolaro@washoecounty.gov 

Nevada DOT – Kevin Verre – kverre@dot.nv.gov 
Tracy Larkin-Thomason, Director – tlarkin@dot.nv.gov 

TRPA (Funding/FTIP) - Judy Weber – jweber@trpa.gov
     Nick Haven – nhaven@trpa.gov 

Michelle Glickert – mglickert@trpa.gov 
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Transportation Plan Links
TRPA Federal Transportation Improvement Program - https://www.trpa.gov/transportation/funding/ftip/

NDOT: One Nevada Transportation Plan: 637193659345900000

TRPA Regional Transportation Plan: Connections 2050 Regional Transportation Plan
 Project List: Appendix-B-Project-List-1.pdf

TRPA Vision Zero Plan: Final-2024-Vision-Zero-Strategy.pdf

TRPA Active Transportation Plan: https://storymaps.arcgis.com/stories/5804604211194926ba1733c3b0abb3e3

TTD SR28 Corridor Management Plan: SR28 Corridor – Tahoe Transportation District

Washoe Co. Tahoe Transportation Plan: Tahoe Transportation Plan

https://www.trpa.gov/transportation/funding/ftip/
https://www.dot.nv.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/17554/637193659345900000
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